

October 26, 2018

The Honorable City Council of the City of Los Angeles City Hall – Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

LAX

Van Nuys

City of Los Angeles

Eric Garbetti Mayor

Board of Airport Commissioners

Sean O. Burton President

Valoria C. Vetasco Vice President

Jeffery J. Daar Gabriel L. Eshaghian Beatrice C. Hsu Thomas S. Savles Dr. Cynthia A. felles

Deboran Flint Oriel Executive Officer Reference: CF 14-0438

This is to hereby transmit for your information to be attached to the Council file, the Mayor approved copy of the CAO report for the Request to Approve a First Amendment to Agreement No. DA—4891 with ABM Aviation, Incorporated for Remote Employee Parking Operation and Management at Los Angeles International Airport.

Sincerely,

Christine D. Iseri

Government Affairs Representative

Los Angeles World Airports

Churche 8.4

Attachments

